CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS AGENDA ITEM AGENDA SUMMARY FORM



DEPARTMENT:	
AGENDA DATE:	
CONTACT PERSON NAME	PHONE NUMBER:
2nd CONTACT PERSON	PHONE NUMBER:
3rd CONTACT PERSON	PHONE NUMBER:
DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED:	
STRATEGIC GOAL:	
SUBGOAL:	
SUBJECT:	

COMMUNITY AND STAKEHOLDER OUTI	REACH:	
REPORTING OF CONTRIBUTION OR DO	NATION TO CITY COUNCIL:	
NAME	AMOUNT (\$)	DATE
BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:		
PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:		
AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDIN	<u>G:</u>	

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, on February 4, 2025 the City Council passed a resolution that repealed previously authorized District 1 discretionary fund expenditure in the amount not to exceed \$25,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the City Council returned the \$25,000.00 to the District 1 Discretionary Account; and

WHEREAS, the City Council authorized the return of the previously authorized District 1 Discretionary Account transfer of \$52,165.87 from the General Fund back to the District 1 Discretionary Account; and

WHERAS, the Representative of District 1 desires to reinvest returned discretionary funds into strategic improvements that enhance safety and quality of life within the District, ensuring responsible stewardship of resources while directly benefiting the community.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO:

THAT City Council declares the expenditure of District 1 discretionary funds, in an amount not to exceed \$14,000.00 for the installation of two (2) Solar Speed Feedback Signs, unit cost of \$7,000.00 each for a total cost of \$14,000.00, in opposing directions on High Ridge Drive, serves the municipal purpose of enhancing and sustaining the community's safety and quality of life within the City.

THAT the City Manager, or designee, be authorized to effectuate any budget transfers and execute any contracts and/or related documents necessary to ensure that the funds are properly expended for the municipal purpose.

2025

ATTROVED this the day of	2023.
	THE CITY OF EL PASO
ATTEST:	Renard U. Johnson Mayor
Laura D. Prine City Clerk	

dorrof

A DDD OVED this the

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Mona Heydarian

Assistant City Attorney